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Mary Persons High School 
2013-2014 Choral Calendar

IMPORTANT DATES! Please mark your master calendar with dates that are applicable to you.

There may be additions as the year progresses. One months’ notice will be given if a new graded performance is added.
First Semester
Thursday, September 5

Last day to pay for Chorus T-Shirt 
required from all
$18

Thursday, September 5
Choral Booster Club Meeting

Chorus Room 216        6:00 pm
Friday, September 6

Last day to pay any All-State registration fee     select students
$20
Saturday, September 7

Donations Fund Raiser at Wal-Mart, Forsyth      all     8am-4pm (2 hour shifts)

Tuesday, September 10

Atlanta Opera-Tosca/Field Trip money due       $20 (lunch and show included)
Friday, September 20

Letterman Jacket fitting/deposit due   7:30 am   Eligible Jr. & Sr.
   $50 deposit
Friday, September 27

GCSU Choral Day @ GCSU

Interested Jr. & Sr.       $25 by Sept. 3
Thursday, October 3

Choral Booster Club Meeting

Chorus Room 216
6:00 pm
Friday, October 4

Begin Florida Indian River Groves Fruit Sale

Monday, October 7

MPHS Chorus Fall Concert    
Tift College-Roberts Chapel  
7:00 pm

Tuesday, October 8

Festival Disney-Orlando Trip deposit due 
$100   

Thursday, October 10

Opera Performance-Tosca @ Cobb Energy Center  paid students  school day

Saturday, October 12

1st All-State Audition

Stockbridge (Change of Region)      TBA
Monday, October 21

End Florida Indian River Groves Fruit Sale
Friday, November 1

All-State Sight Reading Choir Audition
Jones Co. HS 
    
TBA
Thursday, November 7
Choral Booster Club Meeting

Chorus Room 216      
6:00 pm
Thursday, November 14

Musical Scenes Review –Musical Theatre Class
 BOE Auditorium   7:00 pm
Saturday, November 16

Donations Fund Raiser at Wal-Mart, Forsyth      all     8am-4pm (2 hour shifts)
Tuesday, December 5

Choral Booster Club Meeting

Chorus Room 216       
6:00 pm
Monday, December 9

MPHS Chorus Holiday Concert
Tift College-Roberts Chapel  
7:00 pm
Wednesday, December 11
Literary Solos, Quartet and Trio auditions   Chorus Room 216   
3:15 pm
Second Semester
Thursday, January 9

Choral Booster Club Meeting

Chorus Room 216        
6:00 pm
Friday, January 17

2nd All-State Audition (selected students) Byron MS, Byron
TBA

Thurs & Fri, January 23 & 24 
District 11Honor Choir (selection based on audition scores) TBD

Thursday, February 6

Choral Booster Club Meeting

Chorus Room 216        
6:00 pm
Thurs-Sat, February 20-22
All-State Chorus (selected students)
Athens, GA

three days

Thursday, March 6

Choral Booster Club Meeting

Chorus Room 216        
6:00 pm
Friday, March 7

Region 2-AAAA Literary Competition (selected students) FBC-Perry   
all day

Monday, March 10 
 Pre-LGPE Chorus Concert   

Tift College-Roberts Chapel 
 7:00 pm
Tuesday, March 18

GMEA LGPE @ Shirley Hills Baptist Church, Warner Robins
all day
Wednesday, March 19
Chorus Pictures taken by Prestige Digital Imaging    Chorus Room 216 
during class

Wed-Sun, March 19 -23 
Chorus Competition/Trip to Walt Disney World-Orlando   five days/four nights

Thursday-Sunday, April 10-13   MP Musical Production-The Wizard of Oz    BOE Auditorium    TBD

Tuesday, April 15

Choral Booster Club Meeting

Chorus Room 216        
6:00 pm  

Thursday, April 17

Dinner and Musical-The Lion King -Atlanta   Paid students    3:15pm-12:30am 

Thursday, May 1

Performance-National Day of Prayer (select students) Courthouse 11:30am
Thursday, May 8

Choral Booster Club Meeting

Chorus Room 216        
6:00 pm
Monday, May 12

MPHS Chorus Farewell Concert
   Tift College-Roberts Chapel  
7:00 pm
Tuesday, May 20

MPHS Chorus Awards Banquet
  Rutland Center-Tift College
6:30 pm 
